Cable Tray
Cable Ladder
Cable Trunking
A Reliable Partner
IN ELECTRICAL SWITCHBOARD
MANUFACTURING BUSINESS
We make the difference!
2 | Hai Nam Total Power & Automation Solutions | Cable Catalog

Contents
3 Materials and Finishes
3 Catalog Numbering System
4 - 7 Cable Trays
8 - 11 Cable Ladders
12 - 15 Cable Trunkings
16 - 19 Cable Tray Covers
20 - 22 Accessories
SER05
Highlight
SER05
Highlight
www.hainamswitchboards.com    |   3
Materials and Finishes
Hai Nam Switchboard Manufacture produces three
types of Cable Supports: Cable Tray, Cable Ladder,
Cable Trunking. All of these are available with a full range
FITTINGS
Fittings are sections of cable trays which are joined to
other cable trays sections for the purpose of changing the
available in sizes and types corresponding to the straight
cable tray sections.
Elbows - Horizontal and vertical elbows enable directional
and elevational changes, respectively. Horizontal Tee -
These join cable tray sections in three directions at 90°
angles.
Horizontal Cross - Same as “Tee” except in four directions
at 90° angles.
Reducers - These join cable trays of different widths in the
same plane.
COVERS
Covers act as an additional safeguard, providing shelter
from sunlight dirt accumulation and accidental contact.
interference. Available in solid top or louvered top.
CONSTRUCTION ACCESSORIES
Hai Nam all construction accessories to enable on site
installation of cable tray systems. These include splice
plate connectors, channels, clamps brackets and hangers.
SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS
All Hai Nam cable trays are fabricated from Prime quality
Sheet. To provide adequate protection against corrosion,
three types of protection are offered
Electro powder coating
Pre-galvanized
Hot dip galvanised
Tole ZAM
DIMENSIONS
Hai Nam cable trays, cable ladder, cable trunking are
manufactured in the following standard dimensions
Length 2440mm, 2500mm & 3000mm
Height 50mm, 75mm, 85mm, 100mm, 200mm
Width 100mm, 150mm, 300mm, 450mm, 600mm,
750mm, 900mm...
Sheet Metal Thickness
1.5mm for medium loads
2.0mm for heavy loads
Upto 4.0mm for extra heavy loads
Elbow and Cross Radius
R=100(H=50), R= 200(H=100,150),
R=300(H>=150) mm, 600mm & 900mm also available
LOADING CAPABILITY & SUPPORT SPAN
All Hai Nam cable trays are manufactured in accordance
with the the requirements of International Standard
NEMA VE1-2002 TCVN 197 - 2002.
General Tolerances: ISO 2768 mL
Catalog Numbering System
For ease of ordering, each individual product
letters and numbers.
FORMAT X X 99 X X X
CODE 1 2 3 4 5 6
CODE 1 Type of Cable Tray & Cover
T Cable Tray
L1 Standard Cable Ladder
L2 Comercial Cable Ladder
K Cable Trunking
CT Cable Tray Cover
CODE2 Type of Cable Tray & Cover
S Straight Section
T Horizontal Tee
VT Vertical Tee
C Horizontal Cross
E Horizontal Elbow
R Reducer
RR Right Hand Reducer
LR Left Hand Reducer
IR Inside Vertical Risers
OR Outside Vertical Risers
CODE 3 Width in Centimeters
CODE 4 Nominal Height
A 50mm
B 85mm
C 100mm
D 150mm
10                10mm ( for Cover)
CODE 5 Sheet Metal Thickness
M                1.5mm
H 2.0mm
CODE 6 Type of Finish
E Electro powder coating
P Pre-galvanised
H Hot dip galvanised
T Tole Zam
Phan Hai Yen